95
E
3.
65
3.
3/
03
.1

components!
2. 	 MODEL CODE
	 (also order example)
SS  350  K  –  4  x  250  /  12  x  320  (U)
Type of accumulator
SS	 =	accumulator station
Max. operating pressure [bar]
Series
K	 =	piston accumulator
B	 =	bladder accumulator
N	 =	nitrogen bottles
Number of accumulators
Nominal volume [l] of the accumulators
Number of nitrogen bottles
Nominal volume [l] of the nitrogen bottles
Certification code
(U) = European Pressure Equipment Directive (PED)
Piston accumulators and nitrogen bottles are connected up via a manifold block or
pipework
96
E
3.
65
3.
3/
03
.1
6
EXAMPLE: SS330B-5x50(U)
Technical specifications:
5 bladder accumulators, each with a volume of 50 l
max. operating pressure: 330 bar
3.	 EXAMPLES OF ACCUMULATOR STATIONS
3.1.	 BLADDER ACCUMULATOR STATIONS
EXAMPLE: SS330B-16x32(U)
Technical specifications:
16 bladder accumulators, each with a volume of 32 l
max. operating pressure: 330 bar
Dimensions
Length
[mm]
Width
[mm]
Height
[mm]
2780 660 1950
Dimensions
Length
[mm]
Width
[mm]
Height
[mm]
1640 600 2750
97
E
3.
65
3.
3/
03
.1
6
3.2. PISTON ACCUMULATOR STATIONS
EXAMPLE: SS350K-1x110/8x50(U)
Technical data:
1 piston accumulator, volume 110 l
8 N2-bottles, each with a volume of 50 l
max. operating pressure: 350 bar
EXAMPLE: SS220K-1x120/1x75(U)
Technical data:
1 piston accumulator, volume 120 l
1 N2-bottle, volume 75 l